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No.
058
138
156
051
122
185
244
050
172
003
073
177
002
001
004
186
220
043
154
033
241
137
163
107
115
155
113
227
106
178
139
049
242
114

Name
Sara Vargas
Sarah Yap
Wendy Verhoeven
Wang Yu-Ling
Kim Yeau-Jin
Cristina Kortright
Jennifer Swanson
Wu Chia-Shu
Ingunn Oeien
Debbie Bowtell
Joanna Harries
Lizette Garcia
Katie Stuart
Amanda Bradley
Maxine Nable
Fabiola Perez
Jean Tan
Huang LiYan
Petra Rebergen
Jennifer Willis
Kendra Cameron
Shalin Zulkifli
Sarah Smith
Nicola Mahon
Tomomi Shibata
Jennifer Verhoeven
Tomie Kawaguchi
Marika du Pisanie
Marcia Goldwater
Liza Del Rosaico
Lai Kin-Ngoh
Tseng Su-Fen
Katherine Axtell
Shima Washizuka
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4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Girls Singles
Federation Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4
Colombia 215 279 191 200
Malaysia 205 201 248 263
Netherlands 184 191 214 225
Chinese Taipei 215 201 199 226
Korea 169 246 191 204
Puerto Rico 180 193 223 237
USA 193 219 205 213
Chinese Taipei 231 178 217 215
Norway 209 200 183 215
Australia 185 167 162 213
England 221 183 192 191
Philippines 171 183 235 179
Australia 213 182 195 189
Australia 244 194 180 167
Australia 217 193 187 189
Puerto Rico 178 211 182 210
Singapore 157 185 199 211
China 174 196 211 185
Netherlands 201 199 178 177
Canada 171 186 194 182
USA 179 228 172 175
Malaysia 175 212 214 197
New Zealand 188 198 170 189
Ireland 210 167 167 235
Japan 182 202 177 171
Netherlands 214 213 196 170
Japan 172 225 179 191
South Africa 202 225 197 206
freland 193 166 211 203
Philippines 179 166 173 201
Malaysia 185 166 206 214
Chinese Taipei 159 196 210 179
USA 202 214 193 168
Japan 215 185 180 175
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Game 5
202
154
202
192
214
221
175
183
178
194
203
205
193
205
158
204
206
209
228
200
222
156
192
190
177
168
167
156
168
226
171
170
195
193

Game 6
202
192
233
211
215
173
212
192
226
289
214
216
211
192
236
191
210
192
172
221
176
196
213
178
234
182
207
154
195
188
189
217
158
181

Total
1289
1263
1249
1244
1239
1227
1217
1216
1211
1210
1204
1189
1183
1182
1180
1176
1168
1167
1155
1154
1152
1150
1150
1147
1143
1143
1141
1140
1136
1133
1131
1131
1130
1129

Diff.

26
40
45
50
62
72
73
78
79
85
100
106
107
109
113
121
122
134
135
137
139
139
142
146
146
148
149
153
156
168
158
159
160

Avg.
2148
2105
2082
207.3
206.5
2045
202.8
2027
201.8
2017
200.7
198.2
197 .2
197.0
196.7
196.0
1947
194.5
192.5
192.3
192.0
191.7
191.7
191.2
190.5
1905
190.2
190.0
189.3
188.8
1885
188.5
1883
188.2



Pos.

35
36
36
38
39
39
41

42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
51

51

53
53
55
56
56
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68

No.

044
217
171

180
249
057
148
243
041

052
219
140
081

123
146
250
162
179
036
075
169
116
228
225
161
074
251

121

188
145
076
147
226
059

Name
Wu WenYan
Evelyn Chan
Marianne Haukaas
Liza Clutario
Alicia Marcano
Maria Clara Salazar
Gabriela Gonzalez Guzman
Pamela Inloes
Liang LiYing
Hung Shu-Chun
Christine Koh
Low Poh-Lian
Liberty Marie Mandapat
Yoon Sang-le
Sayuri Yamada Ruiz
Inngellimar Contreras
Sarah O'Hagan
Cecilia Yap
Kristal Craig
Melanie Isaac
Guro Andersen
Miyuki Yamamoto
Kerry Lee Miller
Jody Ellis
Sharon Pinker
Nicola Harvey
Vanessa Caroli
Kim Ju-Hee
Michelle Ayala
Alejandra Avila Castaneda
Kirsten Penny
Yascara Cerda Beltran
Sandra Alberts
Paola Gémez

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
China
Singapore
Norway
Philippines
Venezuela
Colombia
Mexico
USA

China

Chinese Taipei

Singapore
Malaysia
Guam
Korea
Mexico
Venezuela
New Zealand
Philippines
Canada
England
Norway
Japan
South Africa
South Africa
New Zealand
England
Venezuela
Korea
Puerto Rico
Mexico
England
Mexico
South Africa
Colombia

Game 1

Game2 Game3 Gamed

Girls Singles
179 190
211 200
224 151
213 173
198 181
180 191
186 212
168 181
162 202
158 171
182 165
210 168
168 225
182 168
186 204
165 204
223 144
155 181
188 183
170 195
192 159
178 181
208 172
164 185
182 236
178 167
191 144
188 163
187 168
182 147
158 168
183 160
203 204
187 167
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173
211
161
160
202
236
161
197
178
193
179
190
205
194
180
198
184
215
158
183
188
165
176
204
162
164
189
206
174
174
145
163
201
171

187
184
199
224
187
203
177
176
180
223
214
169
190
159
223
200
227
180
216
180
202
167
152
156
155
187
176
166
192
186
201
164
145
169

Game 5
194
149
204
180
169
145
189
192
209
188
182
162
145
192
148
158
166
208
192
180
179
179
211
184
179
224
210
158
189
212
192
180
154
153

Game 6
202
166
182
170
182
164
192
202
184
181
191
212
178
215
168
181
156
161
161
190
177
223
174
199
176
166
172
200
170
174
199
222
146
200

Total
1125
1121
1121
1120
1119
1119
1117
1116
1115
1114
1113
1111
1111
1110
1109
1106
1100
1100
1098
1098
1097
1093
1093
1092
1080
1086
1082
1081
1080
1075
1063
1062
1053
1047

Diff.
164
168
168
169
170
170
172
173
174
175
176
178
178
179
180
183
189
189
191
191
192
196
196
197
199
203
207
208
208
214
226
227
236
242

Avg.
187.5
186.8
186.8
186.7
188.5
186.5
186.2
186.0
185.8
1857
185.5
185.2
185.2
185.0
184.8
184.3
183.3
183.3
183.0
183.0
182.8
182.2
182.2
182.0
181.7
181.0
180.3
180.2
180.0
179.2
177.2
177.0
1755
174.5



Pos.

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

No.
060
108
034
252
025
105
153
233
218
035
170
083
124
084
187
082
028
164
042
026
235
234
129
027
236
131

Name
Lara J. Guerrero
Emer Tracey
Joanne Broad
Karen Marcano
Marizete Scheer
Miriam Billings
Paula van den Burg
Areeya Ratanayu
Penny Gan
Diane Buchanan
Tina Cecilie Gudmundsen
Michelle Sanchez
Moon Kyung-Ae
Maria Tosco
Erika Molina
Joanne Miranda
Carolina Santos
April Kapua
Kuang YuYan
Marcia Mori
Junjira Cheangsiripan
Charawi Komondit
Chan Sut-Man
Erica Neves
Nipa Srisuratpipit
Paulina Pereira Che

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Girls Singles

Game2 Game3 Game4

Federation
Colombia
Ireland
Canada
Venezuela
Brazil ‘
Ireland
Netheriands
Thailand
Singapore
Canada
Norway
Guam
Korea
Guam
Puerto Rico
Guam
Brazil

New Zealand
China
Brazil
Thailand
Thailand
Macau
Brazil
Thailand
Macau

Game 1
203
192
181
169
185
201
150
187
126
152
151
157
162
120
154
195
165
177
156
208
166
136
180
152
118
133
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140
147
186
167
178
159
146
182
202
176
135
183
171
178
162
178
180
143
173
163
180
148
128
158
129
170

193
190
147
172
212
170
213
156
178
171
169
169
172
191
167
147
174
142
135
161
156
146

183

169
135
110

164
189
169
177
167
174
174
161
168
179
183
158
156
160
171
180
131
161
158
144
133
132
138
134
165
119

Game 5 Gameb6

186
169
165
168
148
145
164
180
168
167
178
168
171
163
170
163
147
162
162
142
189
165
111
125
156

89

158
164
188
181
143
180
179
159
179
170
184
168
169
187
159
119
171
180
187
168
128
179
162
142
140
100

Total
1044
1041
1036
1034
1033
1029
1026
1025
1021
1015
1000
993
991
989
973
972
968
965
961
956
952
906
892
881
843
721

Diff.
245
248
253
255
256
260
263
264
268
274
289
296
298
300
316
317
321
324
328
333
337
383
397
408
446
568

Avg.
174.0
173.5
1727
1723
172.2
171.5
171.0
170.8
170.2
169.2
166.7
165.5
165.2
164.8
162.2
162.0
161.3
160.8
160.2
15698.3
168.7
151.0
148.7
146.8
140.5
120.2
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No.
120
128
247
246

" 126

085
190
183
061
248
150
181
229
006
216
109
160
021
232
253
149
039
198
197
182
174
007
231
005
079
223
256
213
078
031

Name
Masaru Ito
Lee Sang-Hun
Robert Smith
Jeremy Sonnenfeld
Kim Myong-Jo
Duane Camacho
Francisco Colon
Richard Archimedes Poblete
Jaime Andrés Gémez
Tommy Jones
Alejandro Cruz Macias
Paulo Valdez
Guy Caminsky
Scott Sadler
Tamam Sharif
Barry Brown
Michael Sassen
Mohamed Ahmed M.
Garreth Hechter
Richard Leon
Arturo Quintero Gomez
Andrew Beitz
Abdulla Rashid Al-Mohannadi
Khalifa Khalid Al-Kubaisi
Engelberto Rivera
Kenneth Hermansen
Ronald Voukolos
Kevin Simon
Doug Bear
Paul Evans
Shaun Ng
Nicola Petrillo
Bandar Almghadwi
Paul Delaney
Fabio Andrade
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4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Japan
Korea

‘USA

USA

Korea
Guam
Puerto Rico
Philippines
Colombia
USA
Mexico
Philippines
South Africa
Australia
Saudi Arabia
Ireland
Netherlands
Bahrain
South Africa
Venezuela
Mexico
Canada
Qatar

Qatar
Philippines
Norway
Australia
South Africa
Australia
England
Singapore
Venezuela
Saudi Arabia
England
Brazil

Game 1

Boys Singles
Game 2

233 190
- 254 194
213 188
237 189
213 206
220 196
177 203
227 229
203 211
300 235
186 225
205 203
234 193
190 213
209 168
237 204
210 165
188 203
181 175
247 198
256 200
202 205
246 170
229 199
245 193
197 204
205 244
223 216
200 225
199 149
192 202
159 210
254 222
192 237
176 198
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Game3 Game4 GameS5

225 235 215
227 211 212
215~ 228 212
223 . 256 180
233 193 202 -
219 201 200
224 176 235"

258 178 184

218 216 213
166 184 209
246 192 203
213 212 165

232 229 163
194 215 210
210 170 236
203 204 209
257 235 190
193 188 195
179 209 213
178 220 191
172 209 221 -
234 215 168
203 181 203
203 185 195
192 207 191
171 217 1233
190 183 204
165 203 192
168 231 173
212 246 214
212 180 236
233 178 211
193 188 173
171 232 188

171 209 206

Game 6
’ 215
- 204

231
. 238
253

199

159

193

246
192
220
247

181

179
268
278
195

169
200

219
204
186

192

188
210
208
184
181
208
168
175

235

244
206

Total Diff.

1313 0
1302 11
1300 13
1291 22
1278 35
1274 39 - -
1268 45
1266 47
1260 53
1253 60
1245 68
1244 © 69
1243 70
1242 71
1240 73
1238 75
1236 77
1235 78

1235 78
1229 84
1227 86
1224 89
1222 91
1215 98
1214 99
1214 99
1214 99
1209 104
1205 108
1204 109
1203 110
1199 114
1198 115
1195 118

1195 118

Avg.
218.8

©217.0

216.7

2152

213.0
212.3
211.3

211.0

210.0
208:8
207.5
207.3

207.2

207.0
206.7
206.3

~ 206.0

205.8
205.8
204.8
204.5
204.0
203.7
202.5
202.3
202.3
202.3
201.5
200.8
200.7
200.5
199.8
199.7
199.2
199.2



Pos.

34
37
38
38
40
41
42
43
43
45
46
46
46
49
50
51
52
83
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
66
68
69
70

No.
117
022
037
119
038
144
199
087
255
254
165
125
127
102
143
118
141
151
040
032
055
159
158
080
192
176
221
008
224
111
175
030
237
056
063

Name
Tatsuya Kawamoto
Mahmood Mirza
Kasey Normandin
Takahiro Takemoto
Jay Delorme
Kamarul Azwan
Ahmed Mohd Al-Mohannadi
Denny Jay Mandapat
Vito Gasparrini
Javier Pardi
Paul Fincham
Byun Ho-Jin
Kim Tae-Won
Gino Ma
Vincent Low
Osamu Hamada
Daniel Lim
Javier Leal Gonzalez
Aaron Guertin
Rodrigo Pinto
Cheng Chao-Sheng
Maarten Krull
Sven Harryvan
David Tovey
Luis Rodriguez
Stian Vedal
Mervyn Foo
Cameron Walsh
Henry Lim
Aaron Mayland
Paal Marius Naess
Juliano Oliveira
Kampnart Ratanayu
Cheng Chao-Yu
Alejandro Duque
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4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Japan
Bahrain
Canada
Japan
Canada
Malaysia
Qatar
Guam
Venezuela
Venezuela
New Zealand
Korea
Korea
Hong Kong
Malaysia
Japan
Malaysia
Mexico
Canada
Brazil

Chinese Taipei

Netherlands
Netherlands
England
Puerto Rico
Norway
Singapore
Australia
Singapore
ireland
Norway
Brazil
Thailand

Chinese Taipei

Colombia

Game 1

Boys Singles

Game 2
199 195
206 214
196 244
181 202
180 177
193 180
193 227
181 224
209 213
190 162
193 155
214 210
192 214
201 205
170 206
167 219
172 177
196 193
200 235
196 184
193 233
208 156
158 225
209 189
206 235
208 165
202 182
202 . 151
190 191
191 184
183 195
183 179
203 193
175 150
165 144
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Game3 Game4 GameS5 Gameb

216
174
190
198
219
200
199
179
192
187
202
197

193

201
214
189
179
219
204
206
202
227
179
21
179
190
167
197
181
207
183
192
171
167
211

213
169
193
224
215
231
169
180

222 .

209
237
181
174
210
162
161
217
167
177
194
179
183
184
189
191
175
171
185
183
191
228
196
192
237
224

182
223
189
208
194
212
186
234
173
247
214
192
211
195
207
214
226
180
167
195
167
172
200
189
190
208
216
207
195
185
166
167
210
236
190

190
208
180
179
201
168
209
182
171
183
171
178
188
159
210
215
191
205
174
180
180
207
204
163
147
201
208
204
204
183
185
223
169
172
202

Total
1195
1194
1192
1192
1186
1184
1183
1180
1180
1178
1172
1172
1172
1171
1169
1165
1162
1160
1157
1155
1154
1153
1150
1150
1148
1147
1146
1146
1144
1141
1140
1140
1138
1137
1136

Diff.
118
119
121
121
127
129
130
133
133
135
141
141
141
142
144
148
151
153
156
158
169
160
163
163
165
166
167
167
169
172
173
173
175
176
177

Avg.
199.2
199.0
198.7
198.7
197.7
197.3
197.2
196.7
196.7
196.3
195.3
195.3
195.3
195.2
194.8
194.2
193.7
193.3
192.8
192.5
192.3
192.2
191.7
191.7
191.3
191.2
191.0
191.0
190.7
190.2
190.0
190.0
189.7
189.5
189.3



Pos.
71
71
71
74
75
75
77
78
79
79
79
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
87
90
90
92
92
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

No.
112
103
054
142
045
215
110
093
230
191
133
024
053
173
152
064
071
222
104
166
029
048
101
214
047
046
245
189
184
086
238
077
239
062
168

Name
Robert McEvoy
Albert Chung
Chen Chien-Hung
Ben Heng
Tan QiangFa
Maijdi Hobani
Barry Foley
Carlos Bran
Daniel Kerr
Douglas Acevedo
Chan Hou-In
Naser Al-Mohri
Tseng Chin-Chung
Kim Asbjoern Haugen
Eduardo Soria de la Chica
Mauricio Ramos
Luis Pimentel
Simon Koh
lan Wong
Damian Hawkings
Fabio Rezende
Lin HuiKang
Ricardo Lorenzana
Tariq Al-Twaireb
He JianXun
Zhao DongShan
Michael Mullin
Roberto Abesada
Rowen Jay Bautista
Dennis Llanes
Parinya Ayutthaya
Paul Carter
Komsorn Chonglertsuk
Carlos Acosta
Hayden Bloomfield

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Boys Singles
Federation Game1 Game?2
Ireland 237 179
Hong Kong 174 177
Chinese Taipei 185 193
Malaysia 196 179
China 179 159
Saudi Arabia 191 158
Ireland 169 170
Guatemala 194 182
South Africa 214 183
Puerto Rico 157 200
Macau 177 202
Bahrain 156 138
Chinese Taipei 192 154
Norway 184 225
Mexico 180 221
Colombia 162 © 202
Ecuador 143 181
Singapore 162 202
Hong Kong 190 191
New Zealand 206 171
Brazil 223 151
China 179 165
Hong Kong 202 199
Saudi Arabia 170 214
China 192 212
China 194 172
USA 223 203
Puerto Rico 203 181
Philippines 184 171
Guam 206 195
Thailand 174 200
England 202 145
Thailand 192 193
Colombia 202 1583
New Zealand 180 188
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Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Game6

159
172
182
202
165
236
192
155
216
152
220
195
191
180
182
173
166
227
180
182
175
201
181
183
193
169
166
177
174
162
148
186
144
160
195

186
222
195
172
224
178
215
189
159
213
204
205
178
172
170
222
243
194
183
167
190
175
185
181
158
206
182
189
180
176
173
169
184
192
158

164
210
185
181
216
200
187
215
169
200
158
225
214
163
176
184
176
154
202
205
173
191
139
158
161
184
164
177
189
165
204
171
159
172
142

208
178
193
202
188
168
195
185
178
197
158
199
187
190
174
168
200
170
163
176
195
188
193
191
180
170
156
163
177
170
163
186
182
172
185

Total
1133
1133
1133
1132
1131
1131
1128
1120
1119
1119
1119
1118
1116
1114
1113
1111
1109
1109
1109
1107
1107
1099
1099
1097
1096
1095
1094
1090
1075
1064
1062
1059
1054
1051
1048

Diff.
180
180
180
181
182
182
185
193
194
194
194
195
197
199
200
202
204
204
204
206
206
214
214
216
217
218
219
223
238
249
251
254
259
262
265

Avg.
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.7
188.5
188.5
188.0
186.7
186.5
186.5
186.5
186.3
186.0
185.7
185.5
185.2
184.8
184.8
184.8
184.5
184.5
183.2
183.2
182.8
182.7
182.5
182.3
181.7

179.2

177.3
177.0
176.5
175.7
175.2
174.7



Pos.

106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
114
114
116
117
118
119
120

No.
240
157
070
088
200
069
023
135
167
206
134
205
207
136
208

Name
Anawin Wetchapol-Laktum
Gerard Wijnstra
Juan Carlos Azar
Anthony Padua Jr.
Mubarak Ali Al-Muraikhi
lvan Yela
Yaser Janahi
Luis Batalha da Silva
Eddie Dunn
Juan Tenorio
Saturnino de Sequeira
fan Cabrera
Thomas Aldan
Mak Chon-Hou
Paul Pangelinan

ath FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Thailand
Netherlands
Ecuador
Guam
Qatar
Ecuador
Bahrain
Macau

New Zealand
CNMI
Macau
CNMI

CNMI
Macau
CNMI

Boys Singles
Game1 Game?2
151 179
157 186
145 146
197 157
194 149
177 171
178 158
157 161
151 173
168 148
121 152
157 170
148 111
128 145
123 160
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Game3 Game4 Game5 Gameb

166
140
166
160
171
177
146
174
181
111
192
164
198
132
112

192
166
151
145
189
195
160
162
158
163
153
114
179
116
134

209
188
195
164
160
162
189
171
156
168
171
162
151
197
104

139
197
222
200
153
134
176
154
142
213
164
146
125
141
132

Total
1036
1034
1025
1023
1016
1016
1007
979
961
961
953
913
912
859
765

Diff.
277
279
288
290
297
297
306
334
352
352
360
400
401
454
548

Avg.
172.7
172.3
170.8
170.5
169.3
169.3
167.8
163.2
160.2
160.2
158.8
152.2
152.0
143.2
127.5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.
113
115
1186
114
138
137
051
049
156
155
177
180
001
004
041
043
073
074
244
241
186
185
057
058
052
050
250
249
145
147
242
243
179
178
034
033

Name
Tomie Kawaguchi
Tomomi Shibata
Miyuki Yamamoto
Shima Washizuka
Sarah Yap
Shalin Zulkifli
Wang Yu-Ling
Tseng Su-Fen
Wendy Verhoeven
Jennifer Verhoeven
Lizette Garcia
Liza Clutario
Amanda Bradley
Maxine Nable
Liang LiYing
Huang LiYan
Joanna Harries
Nicola Harvey
Jennifer Swanson
Kendra Cameron
Fabiola Perez
Cristina Kortright
Maria Clara Salazar
Sara Vargas
Hung Shu-Chun
Wu Chia-Shu
Inngellimar Contreras
Alicia Marcano

Alejandra Avila Castaneda
. Yascara Cerda Beltran

Katherine Axtell
Pamela Inloes
Cecilia Yap

Liza Del Rosaico
Joanne Broad
Jennifer Willis
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4th FiQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Girls Doubles
Federation Game1 Game2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 GameS6
Japan 191 185 224 214 205 203
Japan 193 216 169 177 243 191
Japan 180 193 191 201 226 189
Japan 174 213 201 223 184 232
Malaysia 201 223 165 247 178 167
Malaysia 190 216 223 193 180 195
Chinese Taipei 208 181 193 182 202 194
Chinese Taipei 193 210 221 201 193 196
Netherlands 187 181 199 248 189 222
Netherlands 182 189 198 199 193 182
Philippines 168 201 210 189 207 173
Philippines 209 223 191 192 194 182
Australia 189 182 191 153 181 185
Australia 189 198 214 210 236 207
China 222 202 202 138 204 200
China 234 213 181 179 192 148
England 185 174 194 204 183 218
England 192 191 153 196 224 199
USA 213 180 193 171 211 183
USA 160 207 172 220 201 181
Puerto Rico 198 166 201 157 184 187
Puerto Rico 177 202 194 178 248 187
Colombia 200 190 192 2086 185 183
Colombia 178 204 209 182 163 176
Chinese Taipei 159 171 163 202 195 190
Chinese Taipei 225 191 200 223 160 195
Venezuela 172 177 202 178 150 191
Venezuela 193 197 190 212 223 172
Mexico 214 186 215 202 195 177
Mexico 150 161 169 191 210 181
USA 165 184 184 180 219 192
USA 173 196 179 21 184 172
Philippines 181 186 167 187 198 192
Philippines 160 199 183 200 182 190
Canada 185 195 173 152 195 168
Canada 167 191 191 212 194 191
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Sub-total
1222
1189
1180
1227
1181
1197
1160
1214
1226
1143
1148
1191
1081
1254
1168
1147
1158
1155
1151
1141
1093
1186
1166
1112
1080
1194
1070
1187
1189
1062
1124
1115
1111
1114
1068
1146

Total

2411

2407

2378

2374

2369

2339

2335

2315

2313

2292

2279

2278

2274

2257

2251

2239

2225

2214

Diff.

33

37

42

72

76

96

o8

119

132

133

137

154

160

172

186

197

Avg.
203.7
198.2
196.7
204.5
196.8
199.5
193.3
202.3
204.3
190.5
191.3
198.5
180.2
209.0
194.7
191.2
193.0
192.5
191.8
190.2
182.2
197.7
194.3
185.3
180.0
199.0
178.3
197.8
198.2
177.0
187.3
185.8
185.2
185.7
178.0
191.0



Pos.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.
002
003
059
060
153
154
075
076
123
124
217
219
171
170
122
121
252
251
105
108
140
139
187
188
081
082
106
107
162
163
227
228
146
148
172
169

Name
Katie Stuart
Debbie Bowtell
Paola Gémez
Lara J. Guerrero
Paula van den Burg
Petra Rebergen
Melanie Isaac
Kirsten Penny
Yoon Sang-le
Moon Kyung-Ae
Evelyn Chan
Christine Koh
Marianne Haukaas
Tina Cecilie Gudmundsen
Kim Yeau-din
Kim Ju-Hee
Karen Marcano
Vanessa Caroli
Miriam Billings
Emer Tracey
Low Poh-Lian
Lai Kin-Ngoh
Erika Molina
Michelle Ayala
Liberty Marie Mandapat
Joanne Miranda
Marcia Goldwater
Nicola Mahon
Sarah O'Hagan
Sarah Smith
Marika du Pisanie
Kerry Lee Miller
Sayuri Yamada Ruiz
Gabriela Gonzalez Guzman
Ingunn Qeien
Guro Andersen

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Australia
Australia
Colombia
Colombia
Netherlands
Netherlands
England
England
Korea
Korea
Singapore
Singapore
Norway
Norway
Korea
Korea
Venezuela
Venezuela
ireland
Ireland
Malaysia
Malaysia
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Guam
Guam
Ireland
freland

New Zealand
New Zealand
South Africa
South Africa
Mexico
Mexico
Norway
Norway

Game 1
170
160
203
163
179
202
177
185
165
176
200
164
162
195
193
190
177
232
181
216
200
222
204
183
161
168
162
179
157
154
139
190
223
181
194
158

Game2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Gameb

Girls Doubles
182 195
194 195
204 193
196 163
211 204
199 162
157 212
184 160
192 170
199 222
177 164
186 182
159 189
192 214
183 171
159 154
159 214
149 164
161 125
193 183
155 159
202 158
179 203
196 181
213 247
141 174
215 179
225 175
172 194
197 206
204 173
204 167
173 177
136 170
180 157
159 199
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188
181
208
181
180
180
214
148
158
192
194
179
197
180
205

186 -

221
218
224
168
178
190
181
157
189
167
163
139
167
171
170
176
168
210
191
177

207
166
183
170
160
194
177
223
171
177
147
180
148
179
217
175
169
156
171
214
169
165
198
170
154
176
190
185
194

179

181
194
173
151
171
162

199
176
192
156
170
157
178
189
194
179
205
214
201
171
161
193
179
147
167
181
226
157
178
138
183
193
181
166
177
190
186
173
203
187
196
202

Sub-total
1141
1072
1183
1029
1104
1104
1115
1089
1050
1145
1087
1105
1056
1131
1130
1057
1119
1066
1029
1155
1087
1094
1143
1025
1147
1019
1090
1069
1061
1097
1053
1104
1117
1035
1089
1057

Total

2213

2212

2208

2204

2195

2192

2187

2187

2185

2184

2181

2168

2166

2159

2158

2157

2152

2146

Diff.

198

199

203

207

216

219

224

224

226

227

230

243

245

252

253

254

259

265

Avg.
190.2
178.7
197.2
171.5°
184.0
184.0
185.8
181.5
175.0
190.8
181.2
184.2
176.0
188.5
188.3
176.2
186.5
177.7
171.5
192.5
181.2
182.3
190.5
170.8
191.2
169.8
181.7
178.2
176.8
182.8
175.5
184.0
186.2
172.5
181.5
176.2



Pos.

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47

No.
225
226
218
220
161
164
035
036
235
233
028
025
083
084
044
042
026
027
236
234
129
131

Name
Jody Ellis
Sandra Alberts
Penny Gan
Jean Tan
Sharon Pinker
April Kapua
Diane Buchanan
Kristal Craig
Junjira Cheangsiripan
Areeya Ratanayu
Carolina Santos
Marizete Scheer
Michelle Sanchez
Maria Tosco
Wu WenYan
Kuang YuYan
Marcia Mori
Erica Neves
Nipa Srisuratpipit
Charawi Komondit
Chan Sut-Man
Paulina Pereira Che

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Girls Doubles

Federation
South Africa
South Africa
Singapore
Singapore
New Zealand
New Zealand
Canada
Canada
Thailand
Thailand
Brazil

Brazil

Guam
Guam
China

China

Brazil

Brazil
Thailand
Thailand
Macau
Macau

Game 1
199
181
200
174
182
177
169
161
131
159
189
165
182
134
152
175
143
174
125
175
154
147

Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6

153
181
159
152
161
190
160
154
154
173
136
183
184
133
179
159
185
136
183
153
157
154
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133
186
148
214
158
203
169
182
199
169
135
158
157
146
153
156
181
147
133
165
150
137

194
172
201
150
174
180
189
194
191
210
161
143
159
186
155
152
138
117
169
120
127
143

202
161
181
204
186
161
191
190

. 158

192
205
214
190
129
170
126
181
147
117
144
131
123

186
196
161
182
168
173
159
155
145
177
188
171
199
148
169
158
201
141
150
167
167

92

Sub-total
1067
1077
1050
1076
1029
1084
1037
1036

978
1080
1014
1034
1071

876

978

926
1029

862

877

924

886

796

Total

2144

2126

2113

2073

2058

2048

1947

1904

1891

1801

1682

Diff,
267
285
208
338
353
363
464
507
520
610

729

Avg.
177.8
179.5
175.0
179.3
171.5
180.7
172.8
172.7
163.0
180.0
169.0
172.3
178.5
146.0
163.0
154.3
171.5
1437
146.2
154.0
147.7
132.7



14

12

13

14

15

16

A7

18
L 149

No.
253
256
079
078
245
246
039
-~ 038
191

189

125
157
158
077
080
181

183

063
061
. 248
247
120
119
1,240
237
m
112
128
127
118
117
184
182
150

Name
Richard Leon
Nicola Petrillo
Paul Evans
Paul Delaney
Michael Mullin
Jeremy Sonnenfeld
Andrew Beitz
Jay Delorme
Douglas Acevedo
Roberto Abesada
Byun Ho-Jin
Kim Myong-Jo
Gerard Wijnstra
Sven Harryvan
Paul Carter
David Tovey
Paulo Valdez
Richard Archimedes Poblete
Alejandro Duque
Jaime Andrés Gomez
Tommy Jones
Robert Smith
Masaru Ito
Takahiro Takemoto
Anawin Wetchapol-Laktum
Kampnart Ratanayu
Aaron Mayland
Robert McEvoy
Lee Sang-Hun
Kim Tae-Won
Osamu Hamada
Tatsuya Kawamoto
Rowen Jay Bautista
Engelberto Rivera
Alejandro Cruz Macias
Arturo Quintero Gomez

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Venezuela
Venezuela
England
England
USA

USA
Canada
Canada
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Korea
Korea
Netherlands
Netherlands
England
England
Philippines
Philippines
Colombia
Colombia
USA

USA

Japan
Japan
Thailand
Thailand

~ lreland

Ireland
Korea
Korea
Japan
Japan
Philippines
Philippines
Mexico
Mexico

Game 1
170
191
169
220
178
230
191
195
236
214
225
168
201
221
197

167.

221
213
194
226
237
200
149
223
225
168
196
181
182
212
217
175
171
202
175
133

Boys Doubles

Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total

257
257
176
183
254
196
213
203
176
182
173
185
193
193
237
235
213
165
153
209
21
202
191
186
244
181
170
216
191
181
193
167
214
197
219
181

Page 1

214
218
182
278
232
216
199
233
186
150
190
234
223
220
214
215
236
199
220
234
202
169
192
196
225
194
195
188
223
200
223
180
178
228
181
242

208
225
211
235
206
155
247
197
187
246
194
224
188
193
213
223
183
190
162
183
171
222
228
211
191
203
247
198
218
186
199
217
234
215
160
190

160
254
164
181
173
212
187
184
213
158
236
204
180
215
202
182
215
221
198
200
226
190
215
223
201
166
191
185
175
168
184
203
178
196
217
225

144
212
246
237
215
198
193
221
289
213
188
225
191
218
152
195
170
206
203
250
200
190
193
181
177
200
216
182
246
177
189
201
187
144
212
192

1153
1357
1148
1334
1258
1207
1230
1233
1287
1163
1206
1240
1176
1260
1215
1217
1238
1194
1130
1302
1247
1173
1168
1220
1263
1112
1215
1150
1235
1124
1205
1143
1162
1182
1164
1163

Total

2510

2482

2465

2463

2450

2446

2436

2432

2432

2432

2420

2388

2375

2365

2359

2348

2344

2327

Diff.

28

45

47

60

64

74

78

78

90

122

135

145

151

162

166

183

Avg.
192.2
226.2
191.3
222.3
209.7
201.2
205.0
205.5
2145
193.8
201.0
206.7
196.0
210.0
202.5
202.8
206.3
199.0
188.3
217.0
207.8
195.5
194.7
203.3
2105
185.3
202.5
191.7
205.8
187.3
200.8
190.5
193.7
197.0
194.0
193.8



19

20

21

22

22

22

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

No.
143
141
224
221
055
053
048
047
046
045
037
040
216
213
159
160
173
175
101
102
197
198
021
022
054
056
142
144
223
222
192
190
176
174
165
166

Name
Vincent Low
Daniel Lim
Henry Lim
Mervyn Foo
Cheng Chao-Sheng
Tseng Chin-Chung
Lin HuiKang
He JianXun
Zhao DongShan
Tan QiangFa
Kasey Normandin
Aaron Guertin
Tamam Sharif
Bandar AiImghadwi
Maarten Krull
Michael Sassen

Kim Asbjoern Haugen

Paal Marius Naess
Ricardo Lorenzana
Gino Ma

Khalifa Khalid Al-Kubaisi
Abdulla Rashid Al-Mohannadi

Mohamed Ahmed M.
Mahmood Mirza
Chen Chien-Hung
Cheng Chao-Yu
Ben Heng

Kamarul Azwan
Shaun Ng

Simon Koh

Luis Rodriguez
Francisco Colon
Stian Vedal

Kenneth Hermansen
Paul Fincham
Damian Hawkings

e g’

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Boys Doubles

Federation Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total
Malaysia 201 196 198 180 176 203 1154
Malaysia 183 190 175 229 191 192 1160
Singapore 152 198 201 213 184 192 1140
Singapore 197 181 225 183 175 211 1172
Chinese Taipei 206 181 204 164 173 202 1130
Chinese Taipei 172 172 196 181 232 228 1181
China 177 247 234 182 204 168 1212
China 147 180 181 194 206 184 1092
China 169 204 193 181 185 171 1103
China 164 213 204 183 214 223 1201
Canada 181 199 182 188 218 171 1139
Canada 174 205 223 187 182 194 1165
Saudi Arabia 191 193 183 248 206 215 1236
Saudi Arabia 159 188 199 168 202 133 1049
Netherlands 192 162 159 206 208 198 1125
Netherlands 209 160 232 190 196 171 1158
Norway 172 217 183 238 202 167 1179
Norway 213 192 184 193 177 143 1102
Hong Kong 210 211 178 205 235 188 1227
Hong Kong 173 157 160 147 198 210 1045
Qatar 191 209 181 202 184 201 1168
Qatar 215 188 176 169 150 206 1104
Bahrain 168 157 187 246 180 192 1130
Bahrain 201 188 165 164 199 223 1140
Chinese Taipei 209 161 182 170 199 186 1107
Chinese Taipei 176 205 204 192 192 193 1162
Malaysia 185 215 225 196 166 196 1183
Malaysia 169 210 188 155 - 175 188 1085
Singapore 145 225 179 197 175 171 1092
Singapore 165 202 200 201 217 186 1171
Puerto Rico 176 158 181 182 199 185 1081
Puerto Rico 178 210 208 183 205 192 1176
Norway 212 180 169 192 168 219 1140
Norway 180 177 194 178 194 188 1111
New Zealand 180 156 182 237 200 189 1144
New Zealand 238 156 179 198 177 152 1100

Page 2

Total

2314

2312

2311

2304

2304

2304

2285

2283

2281

2272

2272

2270

2269

2268

2263

2257

2251

2244

Diff.

196

198

199

206

206

206

225

227

229

238

238

240

241

242

247

253

259

266

Avg.
192.3
193.3
190.0
195.3
188.3
196.8
202.0
182.0
183.8
200.2
189.8
194.2
206.0
174.8
187.5
193.0
196.5
183.7
204.5
1742
194.7
184.0
188.3
190.0
184.5
193.7
197.2
180.8
182.0
195.2
180.2
196.0
190.0
185.2
190.7
183.3



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

50

52

53

54

No.
069
093
008
006
062
064
214
215
151
152
239
238
031
029
005
007
086
087
200
199
254
255
110
109
030
032
231
232
070
071
229
230
103
104
088
085

Name
lvan Yela
Carlos Bran
Cameron Walsh
Scott Sadler
Carlos Acosta
Mauricio Ramos
Tariq Al-Twaireb
Maijdi Hobani
Javier Leal Gonzalez
Eduardo Soria de la Chica
Komsorn Chonglertsuk
Parinya Ayutthaya
Féabio Andrade
Fabio Rezende
Doug Bear
Ronald Voukolos
Dennis Llanes
Denny Jay Mandapat
Mubarak Ali Al-Muraikhi

Ahmed Mohd Al-Mohannadi

Javier Pardi

Vito Gasparrini
Barry Foley
Barry Brown
Juliano Oliveira
Rodrigo Pinto
Kevin Simon
Garreth Hechter
Juan Carlos Azar
Luis Pimentel
Guy Caminsky
Daniel Kerr
Albert Chung

lan Wong
Anthony Padua Jr.
Duane Camacho

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Boys Doubles

Federation
Ecuador
Guatemala
Australia
Australia
Colombia
Colombia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Mexico
Mexico
Thailand
Thailand
Brazil

Brazil
Australia
Australia
Guam
Guam
Qatar

Qatar
Venezuela
Venezuela
Ireland
Ireland
Brazil

Brazil

South Africa
South Africa
Ecuador
Ecuador
South Africa
South Africa
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Guam
Guam

Game 1
139
205
142
228
157
203
182
187
203
190
201
156
165
164
190
228
163
204
190
171
214
169
203
182
221
171
170
178
181
165
167
178
181
177
178
157

Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game$6 Sub-total

156
223
227
182
168
164
195
188
153
236
210
203
164
201
172
178
194
201
187
190
166
198
153
193
181
146
167
172
189
204
178
197
167
179
150
144
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135
193
162
175
186
217
192
167
186
206
158
202
182
168
151
182
187
175
203
165
181
213
197
184
146
171
167
185
155
130
185
170
190
203
169
206

176
269
177
213
216
182
255
157
186
171
195
186
218
148
192
195
194
174
166
201
148
167
184
188
172
180
192
180
189
189
191
148
171
182
209
200

177
190
155
188
180
201
169
159
155
190
176
177
204
206
183
179
165
189
154
159
182
181
178
171
202
214
192
193
162
234
187
190
163
163
215
148

156
223
184
204
158
203
170
185
156
172
157
173
187
181
140
190
174
152
235
148
153
189
180
145
159
191
185
170
172
181
180
178
190
176
159
206

939
1303
1047
1190
1062
1170
1163
1043
1039
1165
1097
1097
1120
1068

1028

1152
1077
1095
1135
1034
1044
1117
1095
1063
1081
1073
1073
1078
1048
1103
1088
1061
1062
1080
1080
1061

Total

2242

2237

2232

2206

2204

2194

2188

2180

2172

2169

2161

2158

2154

2151

2151

2149

2142

2141

Diff.
268
273
278
304
306
316
322
330
338
341
349
352
356
359
359
361
368

369

Avg.
156.5
2172
174.5
198.3
177.0
195.0
193.8
173.8
173.2
194.2
182.8
182.8
186.7
178.0
171.3
192.0
179.5
182.5
189.2
172.3
174.0
186.2
182.5
177.2
180.2
178.8
178.8
179.7
174.7
183.8
181.3
176.8
177.0
180.0
180.0
176.8



56

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

No.
136
133
167
168
134
135
023
024
206
205
208
207
072
094
095
096
013
014
015
016

Name
Mak Chon-Hou
Chan Hou-In
Eddie Dunn
Hayden Bloomfield
Saturnino de Sequeira
Luis Batalha da Silva
Yaser Janahi
Naser Al-Mohri
Juan Tenorio
lan Cabrera
Paul Pangelinan
Thomas Aldan

. .

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Macau
Macau
New Zealand
New Zealand
Macau
Macau
Bahrain
Bahrain
CNMI
CNMI
CNMi
CNMI
Ecuador
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Austria
Austria
Austria
Austria

Game 1
158
268
186
225
161
165
157
166
167
1569
125
104

Boys Doubles

Swrer”

Game2 Game3 Game4 Gameb Game 6 Sub-total

134
186
137
205
171
148
166
200
180
107
132
130

Page 4

178
202
176
150
179
158
179
144
191
199
136
141

149
170
160
167
177
186
177
156
162
118

87
142

109
223
138
178
187
141
126
149
182
141
141
199

135
205
165
199
147
181
154
157
167
157
145
109

863
1254
962
1124
1022
979
959
972
1039
881
766
825

(=l elNeNolNelNoNe)

Total

2117

2086

2001

1931

1920

1591

Diff.

393

424

509

579

590

919

2510

2510

2510

2510

Avg.
143.8
209.0
160.3
187.3
170.3
163.2
159.8
162.0
173.2
146.8
127.7
137.5

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!



No.
049
052
050
051
172
171
169
170
122
123
124
121
146
148
145
147
138
140
139
137
044
041
042
043
002
003
001
004
113
115

116~

114
058
060
059
057

Name
Tseng Su-Fen
Hung Shu-Chun
Wu Chia-Shu
Wang Yu-Ling
Ingunn Qeien
Marianne Haukaas
Guro Andersen
Tina Cecilie Gudmundsen
Kim Yeau-Jin
Yoon Sang-le
Moon Kyung-Ae
Kim Ju-Hee
Sayuri Yamada Ruiz
Gabriela Gonzalez Guzman
Alejandra Avila Castaneda
Yascara Cerda Beltran
Sarah Yap
Low Poh-Lian
Lai Kin-Ngoh
Shalin Zulkifli
Wu WenYan
Liang LiYing
Kuang YuYan
Huang LiYan
Katie Stuart
Debbie Bowtell
Amanda Bradley
Maxine Nable
Tomie Kawaguchi
Tomomi Shibata
Miyuki Yamamoto
Shima Washizuka
Sara Vargas
Lara J. Guerrero
Paola Gémez
Maria Clara Salazar

4'£h FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Girls Teams

Federation
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway

Korea

Korea

Korea

Korea

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
China

China

China

China
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia

Game 1
193
- 201
207
246
175
192
182
226
202
134
192
179
187
205
230
181
213
193
188
235
195
203
214
189
179
183
185
169
165
227
195
181
190
176
145
193

Game2 Game3 Gamed4d Game5 Game6 Sub-total

179
169
191
193
154
191
191
186
203
180
204
196
210
168
175
191
166
171
211
193
162
180
211
227
237
202
170
195
216
213
169
173
210
151
190
184
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246
201
164
156
202
169

201

195
211
157
210
165
192
200
215
220
181
168
216
155
188
192
161
155
210
172
164
172
157
181
180
189
190
233
191
215

206
215
172
212
208
196
201
169
193
141
225
182
200
193
156
170
181
224
169
190
191
176
176
228
188
187
153
188
185
188
202
172
181
182
180
177

180
182
187
187
171
236
198
207
249
149
212
212
163
183
166
206
249
203
168
172
184
221
189
170
206
223
199
158
180
206
203
181
194
162
201
181

212
167
192
244
202
203
188
200
195
163
247
201
194
203
200
178
161
194
204
179
159
221
138
210
212
185
183
204
178
192
180
193
167
164
191
213

1216
1135
1113
1238
1112
1187
1161
1183
1253

924
1290
1135
1146
1152
1142
1146
1151
1153
1156
1124
1079
1193
1089
1179
1232
1152
1054
1086
1081
1207
1129
1089
1132
1068
1098
1163

Total

4702

4643

4602

4586

4584

4540

4524

4506

4461

Diff.

59

100

116

118

162

178

196

241

Avg.
202.7
189.2
185.5
206.3
185.3
197.8
193.5
197.2
208.8
154.0
215.0
189.2
191.0
192.0
190.3
191.0
191.8
192.2
192.7
187.3
179.8
198.8
181.5
196.5
205.3
192.0
175.7
181.0
180.2
201.2
188.2
181.5
188.7
178.0
183.0
193.8



Pos.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.
251
252
250
249

154.

153
155
156
073
074
075
076
177
180
178
179
243
242
244
241
163
162
164
161
186
187
188
185
217
218
220
219
226
227
228
225

Name
Vanessa Caroli
Karen Marcano
Inngellimar Contreras
Alicia Marcano
Petra Rebergen
Paula van den Burg
Jennifer Verhoeven
Wendy Verhoeven
Joanna Harries
Nicola Harvey
Melanie Isaac
Kirsten Penny
Lizette Garcia
Liza Clutario
Liza Del Rosaico
Cecilia Yap
Pamela Inloes
Katherine Axtell
Jennifer Swanson
Kendra Cameron
Sarah Smith
Sarah O'Hagan
April Kapua
Sharon Pinker
Fabiola Perez
Erika Molina
Michelle Ayala
Cristina Kortright
Evelyn Chan
Penny Gan
Jean Tan
Christine Koh
Sandra Alberts
Marika du Pisanie
Kerry Lee Miller
Jody Ellis

Federation
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
England
England
England
England
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
USA

USA

USA

USA

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa

\-/ N
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Game 1
206
217
148
177
173
164
157
213
181
173
202
148
173
159
189
187
153
161
201
172
153
160
146
181
157
148
146
213
166
207
159
176
161
176
177
216

Girls Teams

Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total

185
177
191
216
165
181
183
174
171
201
192
181
210
198
176
167
197
165
211
146
204
188
195
164
192
204
139
154
231
178
173
180
138
149
198
192
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172
141
172
181
189
224
206
197
166
165
205
136
166
183
165
178
153
193
234
191
154
203
195
157
198
171
164
183
174
142
180
161
136
188
162
169

164
170
176
180
207
177
149
179
175
188
182
186
170
196
151
200
191
167
197
166
192
176
178
162
171
172
128
172
197
163
167
154
172
148
154
183

186
183
168
244
181
181
146
177
179
208
221
198
170
208
186
188
167
156
183
177
168
192
190
147
210
170
160
207
177
151
181
195
159
180
151
200

171
210
199
222
201
185
179
224
204
174
172
179
174
215
210
168
1786
163
224
192
197
211
176
191
159
188
196
216
189
188
154
168
174
209
204
167

1084
1098
1054
1220
1116
1112
1020
1164
1076
1110
1174
1028
1063
1157
1077
1088
1037
1005
1250
1044
1068
1130
1080
1002
1087
1053

933
1145
1134
1029
1014
1034

940
1060
1046
1127

Totai

4456

4412

4388

4385

4336

4280

4218

4211

4173

Diff.

248

290

314

317

366

422

484

491

529

Avg.
180.7
183.0
175.7
203.3
186.0
185.3
170.0
194.0
179.3
185.0
195.7
171.3
177.2
192.8
179.5
181.3
172.8
167.5
208.3
174.0
178.0
188.3
180.0
167.0
181.2
175.5
155.5
190.8
188.0
171.5
169.0
172.3
1566.7
176.7
174.3
187.8



Pos.

19

20

21

22

23

24

No.
036
034
035
033
106
105
107
108
026
027
025
028
081
083
082
084
235
236
234
233
129
131
130
132

Name
Kristal Craig
Joanne Broad
Diane Buchanan
Jennifer Willis
Marcia Goldwater
Miriam Billings
Nicola Mahon
Emer Tracey
Marcia Mori
Erica Neves
Marizete Scheer
Carolina Santos
Liberty Marie Mandapat

‘Michelle Sanchez

Joanne Miranda
Maria Tosco

Junjira Cheangsiripan
Nipa Srisuratpipit
Charawi Komondit
Areeya Ratanayu
Chan Sut-Man
Paulina Pereira Che

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996 4

Girls Teams
Federation Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total
Canada 191 161 166 200 182 149 1049
Canada 140 169 146 209 184 188 1036
Canada 149 147 178 181 160 172 987
Canada 165 214 211 159 176 171 1096
Ireland 181 162 170 180 212 180 1085
freland 170 168 180 131 180 148 977
Ireland 169 167 175 172 216 168 1067
Ireland 150 173 179 151 169 163 985
Brazil 189 139 157 - 135 180 167 967
Brazil 184 179 163 160 179 176 1041
Brazil 138 209 157 192 157 128 981
Brazil 180 134 181 159 172 191 1017
Guam 177 158 145 155 181 135 951
Guam 134 147 182 187 207 130 987
Guam 201 211 160 168 127 157 1024
Guam 168 163 179 162 134 124 930
Thailand 154 190 165 128 145 135 917
Thailand 133 178 196 118 169 141 935
Thailand 138 119 126 139 124 128 774
Thailand 170 183 234 144 133 143 1007
Macau 142 199 211 172 145 136 1005
Macau 128 88 100 164 95 146 721
Macau 0
Macau 0

Page 3

Total

4168

4114

4006

3892

3633

1726

Diff.

534

588

696

810

1069

2976

Avg.
174.8
1727
164.5
1827
180.8
162.8
177.8
164.2
161.2
1735
163.5
169.5
158.5
164.5
170.7
155.0
152.8
155.8
129.0
167.8
167.5
120.2

#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!



Pos.

No.
055
056
053
054
143
141
144
142
246
245
248
247
176
175
173
174
149
152
150
151
125
126
127
128
253
254
255
256
046
047
048
045
159
157
158
160

Name
Cheng Chao-Sheng
Cheng Chao-Yu
Tseng Chin-Chung
Chen Chien-Hung
Vincent Low
Daniel Lim
Kamarul Azwan
Ben Heng
Jeremy Sonnenfeld
Michael Mullin
Tommy Jones
Robert Smith
Stian Vedal
Paal Marius Naess

Kim Asbjoern Haugen

Kenneth Hermansen

Arturo Quintero Gomez
Eduardo Soria de la Chica
Alejandro Cruz Macias

Javier Leal Gonzalez
Byun Ho-Jin
Kim Myong-Jo
Kim Tae-Won
Lee Sang-Hun
Richard Leon
Javier Pardi
Vito Gasparrini
Nicola Petrillo
Zhao DongShan
He JianXun

Lin HuikKang
Tan QiangFa
Maarten Kruli
Gerard Wijnstra
Sven Harryvan
Michael Sassen

»
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Federation
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
Chinese Taipei
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia
Malaysia

USA

USA

USA

USA

Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Korea

Korea

Korea

Korea
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
Venezuela
China

China

China

China
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total

162
169
209
165
225
167
139
180
202
192
199
192
158
202
219
232
166
182
190
201
225
176
196
202
201
166
210
226
194
186
184
190
220
165
215
180

Boys Teams
211 213
214 194
192 159
204 182
203 214
194 212
162 204
201 222
184 228
195 177
213 255
193 169
184 192
184 203
204 184
190 192
194 207
237 232
189 185
215 196
190 233
175 201
168 198
170 203
178 204
193 202
180 188
198 221
221 200
209 193
198 199
201 160
237 191
190 184
170 205
176 174
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205
235
155
206
210
245
214
180
196
234
199
226
214
194
171
232
185
201
182
165
215
183
169
216
218
183
190
174
202
204
208
192
220
209
213
189

247
226
210
215
211
223
164
213
175
216
188
188
203
194
197
213
175
219
194
146
207
187
181
206
171
195
203
164
180
188
154
221
190
157
199
179

235
210
224
200
189
205
222
179
172
203
210
167
160
207
212
189
196
214
200
203
165
201
193
200
146
202
191
227
181
166
170
215
184
170
166
211

1273
1248
1149
1172
1252
1246
1105
1175
1157
1217
1264
1135
1111
1184
1187
1248

1133

1285
1140
1126
1235
1123
1105
1197
1118
1141
1162
1210
1178
1146
1113
1179
1242
1075
1168
1109

Total

4842

4778

4773

4730

4684

4660

4631

4616

4594

Diff.

64

69

112

158

182

211

226

248

Avg.
212.2
208.0
191.5
195.3
208.7
207.7
184.2
1958
192.8
202.8
210.7
189.2
185.2
197.3
197.8
208.0
188.8
2142
190.0
187.7
205.8
187.2
184.2
199.5
186.3
190.2
193.7
201.7
196.3
191.0
185.5
196.5
207.0
179.2
194.7
184.8



Pos.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.
118
117
120
119
229
230
231
232
111
112
110
109
181
184
183
182
080
077
079
078
189
191
192
190
199
200
197
198
005
007
008
006
222
223
224
221

Name
Osamu Hamada
Tatsuya Kawamoto
Masaru lto
Takahiro Takemoto
Guy Caminsky
Daniel Kerr
Kevin Simon
Garreth Hechter
Aaron Mayland
Robert McEvoy
Barry Foley
Barry Brown
Paulo Valdez
Rowen Jay Bautista
Richard Archimedes Poblete
Engelberto Rivera
David Tovey
Paul Carter
Paul Evans
Paul Delaney
Roberto Abesada
Douglas Acevedo
Luis Rodriguez
Francisco Colon
Ahmed Mohd Al-Mohannadi
Mubarak Ali Al-Muraikhi
Khalifa Khalid Al-Kubaisi
Abdulla Rashid Al-Mohannadi
Doug Bear
Ronald Voukolos
Cameron Walsh
Scott Sadler
Simon Koh
Shaun Ng
Henry Lim
Mervyn Foo

Federation
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
England
England
England
England
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico
Qatar

Qatar

Qatar

Qatar
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore

\.’“ -
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Boys Teams

Game 1
219
190
189
160
204
172
237
205
193
195
168
237
203
189
209
209
194
181
202
204
169
237
169
201
227
187
188
195
186
177
177
217
215
161
213
193

S

Game2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total

178
194
168
202
202
174
203
201
177
190
179
156
215
189
193
159
202
191
219
156
172
191
203
201
180
180
168
181
189
221
179
198
188
158
201
180
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190
184
193
171
208
157
153
168
238
167
189
186
201
181
192
159
148
214

166 -

234
204
204
158
215
206
205
205
135
189
162

222 -

165
188
196
159
174

196
187
187
222
206
211
196
151
204
195
183
182
179
203
189
205
157
192
186
196
170
209
154
171
208
168
180
196
177
168
165
198
209
184
181
187

162
267
180
222
144
205
168
199
174
1202
194
204
192
194
162
173
193
166
172
184
197
217
204
189
186
190
210
188
198
181
157
194
179
190
149
212

159
200
190
192
236
191
211
166
188
174
201
189
186
201
156
225
192
214
171
203
161
192
146
179
170
175
188
178
190
223
179
175
168
168
182
196

1094
1222
1107
1169
1200
1110
1168
1090
1174
1123
1114
1154
1176
1157
1101
1130
1086
1148
1116
177
1073
1250
1034
1156
177
1105
1139
1073
1129
1132
1079
1147
1147
1047
1085
1142

Total

4592

4568

4565

4564

4527

4513

4494

4487

4421

Diff.

250

274

277

278

315

329

348

355

421

Avg.
182.3
203.7
1845
194.8
200.0
185.0
194.7
181.7
195.7
187.2
185.7
192.3
196.0
192.8
183.5
188.3
181.0
191.3
186.0
196.2
178.8
208.3
172.3
192.7
196.2
184.2
189.8
178.8
188.2
188.7
179.8
191.2
191.2
174.5
180.8
190.3



Pos.

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

No

030

032
031
029
216
215
214
213
063
064
062
061
021
022
023
024
088
086
087
085
039
037
040
038
165
168
167
166
101
102
103
104
239
238
240
237

Name
Juliano Oliveira
Rodrigo Pinto
Fabio Andrade
Fabio Rezende
Tamam Sharif
Majdi Hobani
Tariq Al-Twaireb
Bandar Almghadwi
Alejandro Duque
Mauricio Ramos
Carlos Acosta
Jaime Andrés Gémez
Mohamed Ahmed M.
Mahmood Mirza
Yaser Janahi
Naser Al-Mohri
Anthony Padua Jr,
Dennis Llanes
Denny Jay Mandapat
Duane Camacho
Andrew Beitz
Kasey Normandin
Aaron Guertin
Jay Delorme
Paul Fincham
Hayden Bloomfield
Eddie Dunn
Damian Hawkings
Ricardo Lorenzana
Gino Ma
Albert Chung
lan Wong
Komsorn Chonglertsuk
Parinya Ayutthaya

Anawin Wetchapol-Laktum

Kampnart Ratanayu

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia
Bahrain
Bahrain
Babhrain
Bahrain
Guam

Guam

Guam

Guam
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
New Zealand
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand

Game 1
258
177
135
184
153
193
182
219
179
143
158
176
213
178
203
192
176
156
195
213
210
182
181
161
207
154
155
192
183
193
190
165
201
150
186
164

Boys Teams

Game2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total

186
198
220
171
214
168
167
199
182
189
143
213
190
212
162
129
182
136
241
223
192
167
167
161
178
141
144
169
178
165
163
178
181
177
174
170
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188
181
197
209
180
175
151
188
160
171
167
247
216
179
182
192
199
153
180
196
202
182
164
177
168
179
147

- 187

156
176
180
178
173
182
170
179

190
183
145
206
192
218
206
177
154
190
182
180
197
160
164
192
153
162
158
235
196
267
167
200
188
178
178
219
167
152
193
161
147
169
213
162

161
159
168
188
185
169
204
181

479

181
257
155
190
166
162
145
180
150
200
180
154
153
184
174
187
181
169
167
184
201
172
129
179
167
160
182

180
181
142
202
177
159
179
152
168
180
204
201
179
180
171
202
133
157
140
204
145
131
152
183
195
168
173
199
175
201
192
184
149
188
183
178

1163
1079
1007
1160
1101
1082
1089
1116
1022
1054
111
1172
1185
1075
1044
1052
1023

914
1114
1251
1099

1082

1015
1056
1123
1001

966
1133
1043
1088
1090

995
1030
1033
1086
1035

Total

4409

4388

4359

4356

4302

4252

4223

4216

4184

Diff.

433

454

483

486

540

590

619

626

658

Avg.
193.8
179.8
167.8
193.3
183.5
180.3
181.5
186.0
170.3
175.7
185.2
195.3
197.5
179.2
174.0
175.3
170.5
152.3
185.7
208.5
183.2
180.3
169.2
176.0
187.2
166.8
161.0
188.8
173.8

1813

181.7
165.8
1717
1722
181.0
1725



Pos.

28

29

30

No.
070
069
071
093
133
134
135
136
208
207
206
205

Name
Juan Carlos Azar
lvan Yela
Luis Pimentel
Carlos Bran
Chan Hou-In
Saturnino de Sequeira
Luis Batalha da Silva
Mak Chon-Hou
Paul Pangelinan
Thomas Aldan
Juan Tenorio
lan Cabrera

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Federation
Ecuador
Ecuador
Ecuador
Guatemala
Macau
Macau
Macau
Macau
CNMI
CNMI
CNMI
CNM!

Game 1
156
159
168
226
174
168
104
159
119
178
159
148

Boys Teams

Game?2 Game3 Gamed4 Game5 Game6 Sub-total

166
145
215
160
172
166
148
118
113
123
164
158
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134
123
131
172
233
201
172
124
114
171
149
145

146
176
190
213
145
156
117
150
109
138
177
186

155
129
184
169
180
158
173
151
116
127
193
196

162
141
209
162
215

A77

143
169
126

99
146
161

919
873
1097
1102
1119
1026
857
871
697
836
988
994

Total

3991

3873

3515

Diff.

851

969

1327

Avg.
153.2
145.5
182.8
183.7
186.5
171.0
142.8
145.2
116.2
139.3
164.7
165.7



v
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No.
051
156
122
244
138
049
185
002
115
058
249
050
004
043
041
137
180
057
114
113
073
003
124
172
145
116
177
033
075
139
154
146
171
186
074
140
217
241
052
059
178
001
163
169
170
106
155
148
179
162
225
107
121
147
243
242
220
227
219
252
228
1563
251

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Name
Wang Yu-Ling
Wendy Verhoeven
Kim Yeau-Jin
Jennifer Swanson
Sarah Yap
Tseng Su-Fen
Cristina Kortright
Katie Stuart
Tomomi Shibata
Sara Vargas
Alicia Marcano
Wu Chia-Shu
Maxine Nable
Huang LiYan
Liang LiYing
Shalin Zulkifli
Liza Clutario
Maria Clara Salazar
Shima Washizuka
Tomie Kawaguchi
Joanna Harries
Debbie Bowtell
Moon Kyung-Ae
ingunn Oeien
Alejandra Avila Castaneda
Miyuki Yamamoto
Lizette Garcia
Jennifer Willis
Melanie Isaac
Lai Kin-Ngoh
Petra Rebergen
Sayuri Yamada Ruiz
Marianne Haukaas
Fabiola Perez
Nicola Harvey
Low Poh-Lian
Evelyn Chan
Kendra Cameron
Hung Shu-Chun
Paola Gémez
Liza Del Rosaico
Amanda Bradley
Sarah Smith
Guro Andersen
Tina Cecilie Gudmundsen
Marcia Goldwater
Jennifer Verhoeven
Gabriela Gonzalez Guzman
Cecilia Yap
Sarah O’'Hagan
Jody Eliis
Nicola Mahon
Kim Ju-Hee
Yascara Cerda Beltran
Pameia Inloes
Katherine Axtell
Jean Tan
Marika du Pisanie
Christine Koh
Karen Marcano
Kerry Lee Miller
Paula van den Burg
Vanessa Caroli

Girls All Events

Federation

Chinese Taipei

Nethertands
Korea

USA
Malaysia

Chinese Taipei

Puerto Rico

Australia
Japan
Colombia
Venezuela

Chinese Taipei

Australia
China
China
Malaysia
Philippines
Colombia
Japan
Japan
England
Australia
Korea
Norway
Mexico
Japan
Philippines
Canada
England
Malaysia
Netherlands
Mexico
Norway
Puerio Rico
England
Malaysia
Singapore
USA

Chinese Taipei

Colombia
Philippines
Australia
New Zealand
Norway
Norway
Ireland
Netherlands
Mexico
Philippines
New Zealand
South Africa
Ireland
Korea
Mexico
USA

USA
Singapore
South Africa
Singapore
Venezuela
South Africa
Netherlands
Venezuela
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Singles

1244
1249
1239
1217
1263
1131
1227
1183
1143
1289
1119
1216
1180
1167
1115
1150
1120
1119
1129
1141
1204
1210
991
1211
1075
1093
1189
1154
1098
1131
1155
1109
1121
1176
1086
1111
1121
1152
1114
1047
1133
1182
1150
1097
1000
1136
1143
1117
1100
1100
1092
1147
1081
1062
1116
1130
1168
1140
1113
1034
1093
1026
1082

Doubles

1160

1226

1130
1151

1181

1214
1186
1141

1189
1112
1187
1194
1254
1147
1168
1197
1191

1166
1227
1222
1158
1072
1145
1089
1189
1180
1148
1146
1115
1094
1104
1117
1056
1083
1165
1087
1087
1141
1080
1183
1114
1081
1097
1057
1131
1090
1143
1035
1111
1061

1067
1069
1057
1062
1115
1124
1076
1053
1105
1118
1104
1104
1066

Teams
1238
1164
1253
1250
1151
1216
1145
1232
1207
1132
1220
1113
1086
1179
1193
1124
1157
1163
1089
1081
1076
1162
12980
1112
1142
1129
1083
1096
1174
1156
1116
1146
1187
1087
1110
1153
1134
1044
1135
1098
1077
1054
1068
1161
1183
1085
1020
1152
1088
1130
1127
1067
1135
1146
1037
1005
1014
1060
1034
1098
1046
1112
1084

Total
3642
3639
3622
3618
3595
3561
3558
3556
3539
3533
3526
3523
3520
3493
3476
3471
3468
3448
3445
3444
3438
3434
3426
3412
3406
2402
3400
3396
3387
3381
375
3372
3364
3356
33561
3351
3342
3337
3329
3328
3324
3317
3315
3315
3314
3311
3306
3304
3299
3291
3286
3283
3273
3270
3268
3259
3258
3253
3252
3251
3243
3242
3232

Diff.

20
24
47
81
84
86
103
109
116
118
122
149
166
171
174
194
197
198
204
208
216
230
236
240
242
246
255
261
267
270
278
286
291
291
300
305
313
314
318
325
327
327
328
331
336
338
343
351
356
359
369
372
374
383
384
389
390
391
399
400
410

Avg.
202.3
202.2
201.2
201.0
199.7
197.8
197.7
197.6
196.6
196.3
195.9
195.7
195.6
194.1
193.1
192.8
1927
1916
1914
191.3
191.0
190.8
190.3
189.6
189.2
189.0
188.9
188.7
188.2
187.8
187.5
187.3
186.9
186.4

186.2

186.2

185.7

185.4

184.9

184.9

184.7

184.3

184.2

184.2

184.1

183.9

183.7
183.6

183.3
182.8
182.6
182.4
181.8
181.7
181.6
181.1
181.0
180.7
180.7
180.6
180.2
180.1
179.6



Pos.

64

65

66
67
68
6%
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

No.
250
081
036
044
108
076
187
060
034
164
161
233
218
123
226
083
025
035
188
105
082
028
042
026
235
084
027
129
236
234
131

Name

inngellimar Contreras
Liberty Marie Mandapat

Kristal Craig

Wu WenYan
Emer Tracey
Kirsten Penny
Erika Molina
Lara J. Guerrero
Joanne Broad
April Kapua
Sharon Pinker
Areeya Ratanayu
Penny Gan
Yoon Sang-le
Sandra Alberts
Michelle Sanchez
Marizete Scheer
Diane Buchanan
Michelle Ayala
Miriam Billings
Joanne Miranda
Carolina Santos
Kuang YuYan
Marcia Mori

Junjira Cheangsiripan

Maria Tosco

Erica Neves
Chan Sut-Man
Nipa Srisuratpipit
Charawi Komondit

Pautina Pereira Che

Girls All Events

Federation
Venezuela
Guam
Canada
China
Ireland
England
Puerto Rico
Colombia
Canada
New Zealand
New Zealand
Thailand
Singapore
Korea
South Africa
Guam
Brazil
Canada
Puerto Rico
frefand
Guam
Brazil
China
Brazil
Thailand
Guam
Brazil
Macau
Thailand
Thailand
Macau
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Singles Daoubles

1106 1070
1111 1147
1098 1036
1125 978
1041 1155
1063 1089
973 1143
1044 1029
1036 1068
965 1084
1090 1029
1025 1080
1021 1050
1110 1050
1053 1077
983 1071
1033 1034
1015 1037
1080 1025
1029 1028
972 1019
968 1014
961 926
956 1029
9562 978
989 876
881 862
892 886
843 877
906 924
721 796

4th F1Q World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Teams
1054
951
1049
1079
985
1028
1053
1058
1036
1080
1002
1007
1029
924
940
987
981
987
933
977
1024
1017
1089
967
917
930
1041
1005
935
774
721

Total
3230
3209
3183
3182
3181
3180
3169
3141
3140
3129
3121
3112
3100
3084
3070
3051
3048
3039
3038
3035
3015
2899
2976
2852
2847
2795
2784
2783
2655
2604
2238

Diff.
412
433
459
460
461
462
473
501
502
513
521
530
542
558
572
591
594
603
604
607
627
643
666
690
795
847
858
859
987
1038
1404

Avg.
179.4
178.3
176.8
176.8
176.7
176.7
176.1
174.5
174 .4
173.8
173.4
172.9
172.2
171.3
170.6
169.5
169.3
168.8
168.8
168.6
167.5
166.6
165.3
164.0
168.2
1556.3
1647
154.6
147.5
1447
124.3
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No.
256
248
061
128
078
181
191
246
126
125
247
190
120
085
119
006
158
216
143
174
245
141
152
183
117
055
039
021
150
056
229
1M1
182
093
149
197
159
045
160
253
007
133
142
173
038
079
118
221
255
109
080
231
053
165
222
175
048
077
037
054
022
112
232
127
198
176

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996

Name
Nicola Petrillo
Tommy Jones
Jaime Andrés Gémez
Lee Sang-Hun
Paul Delaney
Paulo Valdez
Douglas Acevedo
Jeremy Sonnenfeld
Kim Myong-Jo
Byun Ho-Jin
Robert Smith
Francisco Colon
Masaru lto
Duane Camacho
Takahiro Takemoto
Scott Sadler
Sven Harryvan
Tamam Sharif
Vincent Low
Kenneth Hermansen
Michael Mullin
Daniel Lim
Eduardo Soria de la Chica
Richard Archimedes Poblete
Tatsuya Kawamoto
Cheng Chao-Sheng
Andrew Beitz
Mohamed Ahmed M.
Alejandro Cruz Macias
Cheng Chao-Yu
Guy Caminsky
Aaron Mayland
Engelberto Rivera
Carlos Bran
Arturo Quintero Gomez
Khalifa Khalid Al-Kubaisi
Maarten Krull
Tan QiangFa
Michael Sassen
Richard Leon
Ronald Voukolos
Chan Hou-In
Ben Heng
Kim Asbjoern Haugen
Jay Delorme
Paul Evans
Osamu Hamada
Mervyn Foo
Vito Gasparrini
Barry Brown
David Tovey
Kevin Simon
Tseng Chin-Chung
Paul Fincham
Simon Koh
Paal Marius Naess
Lin HuiKang
Paul Carter
Kasey Normandin
Chen Chien-Hung
Mahmood Mirza
Robert McEvoy
Garreth Hechter
Kim Tae-Won
Abdulla Rashid Al-Mohannadi
Stian Vedal

Boys All Events

Federation Singles
Venezuela 1199
USA 1253
Colombia 1260
Korea 1302
Engiand 1195
Philippines 1244
Puerto Rico 1119
USA 1291

Korea 1278
Korea 1172
USA 1300
Puerto Rico 1268
Japan 1313
Guam 1274
Japan 1192
Austrafia 1242
Netherlands 1150
Saudi Arabia 1240
Malaysia 1169
Norway 1214
USA 1094
Malaysia 1162
Mexico 1113
Philippines 1266
Japan. 1195
Chinese Taipei 1154

Canada 1224
Bahrain 1235
Mexico 1245
Chinese Taipei 1137

South Africa 1243
Ireland 1141

Philippines 1214
Guatemala 1120
Mexico 1227
Qatar 1215
Netherlands 1153
China 1131

Netherlands 1236
Venezuela 1229
Australia 1214
Macau 1119
Malaysia 1132
Norway 1114
Canada 1186
England 1204
Japan 1165
Singapore 1146
Venezuela 1180
Ireland 1238
England 1150
South Africa 1209
Chinese Taipei 1116
New Zealand 1172
Singapore 1109
Norway 1140
China 1099
England 1059
Canada 1192
Chinese Taipei 1133
Bahrain 1194

Ireland 1133

South Africa 1235
Korea 1172
Qatar 1222
Norway 1147
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Doubles
1357
1247
1302
1235
1334
1238
1287
1207
1240
1206
1173
1176
1168
1061
1220
1190
1260
1236
1154
1111
1258
1160
1165
1194
1143
1130
1230
1130
1164
1162
1088
1215
1182
1303
1163
1168
1125
1201
1158
1153
1152
1254
1183
1179
1233
1148
1205
1172
1117
1063
1217
1073
1181
1144
1171
1102
1212
1215
1139
1107
1140
1150
1078
1124
1104
1140

Teams
1210
1264
1172
1197
1177
1176
1250
1157
1123
1235
1135
1156
1107
1251
1169
1147
1168
1101
1252
1248
1217
1246
1285
1101
1222
1273
1099
1185
1140
1248
1200
1174
1130
1102
1133
1139
1242
1179
1108
1118
1132
1119
1175
1187
1056
1116
1084
1142
1162
1154
1086
1168
1149
1123
1147
1184
1113
1148
1082
1172
1075
1123
1080
1105
1073
1111

Total
3766
3764
3734
3734
3706
3658
3656
3655
3641

3613
3608
3600
3588
3586
3581

3579
3578
3577
3575
3573
3569
3568
3563
3561

3560
3557
3553
3550
3549
3547
3531

3530
3526
3525
3523
3522
3520
3511
3503
3500
3498
3492
3490
3480
3475
3468
3464
3460
3459
3455
3453
3450
3446
3439
3427
3426
3424
3422
3413
3412
3409
3406
3403
3401

3399
3398

Diff.

32

32

60
108
110
11
125
153
158
166
178
180
185
187
188
189
191
193
197
198
203
205
206
209
213
216
217
219
235
236
240
241
243
244
246
255
263
266
268
274
276
286
291
298
302
306
307
311
313
316
320
327
339
340
342
344
353
354
357
360
363
365
367
368

Avg.
209.2
209.1
207.4
207.4
205.9
203.2
203.1
203.1
2023
200.7
200.4
200.0
199.3
199.2
198.9
198.8
198.8
198.7
198.6
198.5
198.3
198.2
197.9
197.8
197.8
197.6
197.4
197.2
197.2
1971
196.2
196.1
195.9
195.8
195.7
195.7
195.6
195.1
1946
194 .4
194.3
194.0
193.9
193.3
193.1
192.7
192.4
192.2
192.2
191.9
191.8
191.7
191.4
191.1
190.4
190.3
190.2
190.1
189.6
189.6
189.4
189.2
189.1

1188.9

188.8
188.8



Pos.
67
67
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
76
76
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
84
86
87
88
89
90
91

93

95
95
95
98
99
100
100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M1
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

No.
184
199
087
240
030
046
144
101
224
213
254
005
214
223
166
040
110
029
064
047
189
151
031
071
032
102
230
063
103
157
237
008
192
200
215
062
238

238
168
024
088
086
023
134
070
206
167
069
135
205
136
207
208

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Boys All Events

Name
Rowen Jay Bautista

Ahmed Mohd Al-Mohannadi

Denny Jay Mandapat

Anawin Wetchapol-Laktum

Juliano Oliveira
Zhao DongShan
Kamarul Azwan
Ricardo Lorenzana
Henry Lim

Bandar Almghadwi
Javier Pardi

Doug Bear

Tarig Al-Twaireb
Shaun Ng

Damian Hawkings
Aaron Guertin

Barry Foley

Fabio Rezende
Mauricio Ramos

He JianXun

Roberto Abesada
Javier Leal Gonzalez
Fabio Andrade

Luis Pimentel
Rodrigo Pinto

Gino Ma

Daniel Kerr
Alejandro Duque
Albert Chung

Gerard Wijnstra
Kampnart Ratanayu
Cameron Walsh
Luis Rodriguez
Mubarak Ali Al-Muraikhi
Maijdi Hobani

Carlos Acosta
Parinya Ayutthaya
lan Wong

Komsom Chonglertsuk
Hayden Bloomfield
Naser Al-Mohri
Anthony Padua Jr.
Dennis Llanes
Yaser Janahi
Satumino de Sequeira
Juan Carlos Azar
Juan Tenorio

Eddie Dunn

lvan Yela

Luis Batalha da Silva
lan Cabrera

Mak Chon-Hou
Thomas Aldan

Paul Pangelinan

Federation
Philippines
Qatar

Guam
Thailand
Brazil

China
Malaysia
Hong Kong
Singapore
Saudi Arabia
Venezuela
Australia
Saudi Arabia
Singapore
New Zealand
Canada
Ireland
Brazil
Colombia
China
Puerto Rico
Mexico
Brazil
Ecuador
Brazil

Hong Kong
South Africa
Colombia
Hong Kong
Netheriands
Thailand
Australia
Puerto Rico
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Colombia
Thailand
Hong Kong
Thailand
New Zealand
Bahrain
Guam
Guam
Bahrain
Macau
Ecuador
CNMI

New Zealand
Ecuador
Macau
CNMI
Macau
CNM!

CNM|
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1075
1183
1180
1036
1140
1095
1184
1098
1144
1198
1178
1205
1097
1203
1107
1157
1128
1107
1111
1096
1090
1160
1195
1108
1155
1171
1118
1136
1133
1034
1138
1146
1148
1016
1131
1051
1062
1109
1054
1048
1118
1023
1064
1007

953
1025

961

961
1016

979

913

859

912

765

Singles Doubles

1162
1034
1085
1263
1081
1103
1085
1227
1140
1049
1044
1028
1163
1092
1100
1165
1085
1068
1170
1092
1163
1038
1120
1103
1073
1045
1061
1130
1062
1176
1112
1047
1081
1135
1043
1062
1097
1080
1097
1124
972
1080
1077
959
1022
1048
1039
962
939
979
881
863
825
766

Teams
1157
1177
1114
1086
1163
1178
1105
1043
1085
1116
1141
1129
1088
1047
1133
1015
1114
1160
1054
1146
1073
1126
1007
1097
1079
1088
1110
1022
1090
1075
1035
1079
1034
1105
1082
1111
1033

995
1030
1001
1052
1023

914
1044
1026

919

988

966

873

857

994

871

836

697

Total
3394
3394
3389
3385
3384
3376
3374
3369
3369
3363
3363
3362
3348
3342
3340
3337
3337
3335
3335
3334
3326
3325
3322
3309
3307
3304
3290
3288
3285
3285
3285
3272
3263
3256
3256
3224
3192
3184
3181
3173
3142
3126
3055
3010
3001
2992
2988
2889
2828
2815
2788
2593
2573
2228

Diff.
372
372
377
381
382
390
392
397
397
403
403
404
417
424
426
429
429
431
431
432
440
441
444
457
459
462
476
478
481
481
481
494
503
510
510
542
574
582
585
593
624
640
71
756
765
774
778
877
938
951
978
1173
1193
1538

Avg.
188.6
188.6
188.3
188.1
188.0
1876
187.4
187.2
187.2
186.8
186.8
186.8
186.1
185.7
185.6
185.4
1854
185.3
185.3
185.2
184.8
184.7
184.6
183.8
183.7
183.6
182.8
182.7
182.5
182.5
182.5
181.8
181.3
180.9
180.9
179.1
177.3
176.9
176.7
176.3
174.6
173.7
169.7
167.2
166.7
166.2
166.0
160.5
1571
156.4
154.9
144.1
142.9
123.8
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Name
Wang Yu-Ling
Kim Yeau-Jin
Tseng Su-Fen
Liang LiYing
Katie Stuart
Jennifer Swanson
Tomomi Shibata
Maxine Nable
Alicia Marcano
Wu Chia-Shu
Shalin Zulkifli
Huang Livan
Wendy Verhoeven
Cristina Kortright
Sara Vargas

Sarah Yap

Game 9
215 10
183 0
205 0
202 0
267 10
206 10
186 0
168 5
168 5
217 10
190 10
213 10
184 0
200 10
180 0
192 0

4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Girls Masters

Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game § Game 6
Chinese Taipei 194 0 211 0 193 5 246 10 187 10 204 10
Korea 216 10 212 10 203 0 227 10 184 0 267 10
Chinese Taipei 204 10 178 0 201 0 226 10 184 10 181 0
China 202 10 205 10 201 10 201 10 184 0 195 0
Australia 182 0 189 0 209 10 190 0 190 10 203 10
USA 233 10 183 0 149 0 20t 10 186 0 193 0
Japan 204 0 157 0 187 0 210 0 248 10 175 0
Australia 194 10 195 10 148 0 218 10 177 0 194 0
Venezuela 205 10 193 10 192 10 164 0 192 10 215 10
Chinese Taipei 152 0 211 10 193 5 188 10 .183 0 207 10
Mataysia 206 10 200 10 166 0 209 10 205 10 192 0
China 193 0 202 0 206 10 184 0 199 10 205 10
Netherlands 174 0 189 0 227 10 190 0 202 0 211 10
Puerto Rico 175 10 199 10 175 0 208 0 208 10 213 10
Colombia 193 0 205 10 221 10 192 0 192 0 199 0
Malaysia 140 0 188 0 184 10 200 0 182 0 160 0
Game 10 Game 11 Game 12 Game 13 Game 14 Game 15 Game 16 Tolal
225 10 196 10 225 10 181 10 204 10 174 0 186 10 3302
210 10 169 0 202 10 200 0 218 10 217 10 185 0 3266
211 10 181 10 188 10 191 0 212 0 203 0 269 10 3238
201 0 202 10 216 10 211 10 236 10 169 o 201 10 3201
211 10 215 10 200 10 207 10 195 0 195 10 152 0 3169
176 0 234 10 211 0 192 10 170 10 217 10 225 10 3167
177 0 198 10 212 0 160 10 217 10 181 10 202 10 3115
211 10 202 10 187 0 162 0 236 10 256 10 172 0 3106
203 10 190 10 224 10 199 0 198 0 182 10 151 0 3072
1568 0 198 0 205 10 203 10 157 0 226 10 195 0 3042
183 10 172 0 176 0 170 0 202 0 147 0 177 0 2993
162 10 180 0 191 0 148 0 172 0 180 0 184 10 3001
200 0 167 0 212 0 162 0 179 10 151 0 216 10 3018
154 0 156 0 199 0 183 10 165 0 173 0 206 0 2976
149 0 217 0 190 0 174 10 171 0 182 0 174 10 2983
200 0 191 0 221 10 157 o 222 10 206 10 161 0 2956
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Game 7 Game 8
268 10 193 0
177 0 196 10
203 10 201 10
205 10 170 ]
169 0 195 10
202 0 189 10
185 10 216 10
217 10 169 0
202 0 194 10
180 0 169 0
203 5 195 10
203 5 179 0
191 0 163 0
170 0 192 10
173 10 17 0
203 10 149 0
Bns. Grand Diff.  Avg.
15 3417 0 2064
90 3356 61 2041
90 3328 89 2024
100 3301 116 200.1
100 3269 148 198.1
90 3257 160 197.9
80 3195 222 194.7
85 3191 226 1941
105 3177 240 192.0
75 3117 300 190.1
75 3068 349 187.1
65 3066 351 1876
40 3058 359 1886
70 3046 371 1860
50 3033 384 1864
50 3006 411 184.8



4th FIQ World Youth Tenpin Bowling Championships 1996
Boys Masters

Pos. Code Name Federation Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8
1 D Kim Myong-Jo Korea 235 10 256 10 191 10 187 0 222 10 160 0 246 10 246 10
2 A Tommy Jones USA 245 0 233 10 208 10 213 10 223 0 188 10 213 10 196 10
3 N  Duane Camacho Guam 235 10 180 0 179 0 256 10 230 10 229 10 186 10 191 0
4 E Nicola Petrillo Venezuela 186 0. 201 10 205 10 222 0 205 0 193 0 204 0 197 10
5 H Paulo Valdez Philippines 203 0 164 0 235 10 225 10 246 10 212 10 193 10 188 10
6 K  Masaru lto Japan 196 0 224 10 169 0 223 10 234 10 211 10 175 0 170 0
7 G Paul Delaney England 249 10 211 0 195 10 191 0 235 10 190 0 224 10 181 0
8 L  Takahiro Takemoto Japan 222 10 228 10 170 0 190 0 181 10 197 10 218 10 216 10
9 B  Jeremy Sonnenfeld USA 258 10 204 0 235 5 235 10 201 0 192 10 177 0o 17 0
10 M  Byun Ho-Jin Korea 192 0 186 10 212 10 189 0 214 10 202 10 224 10 186 0
11 F Jaime Andrés Gémez Colombia 246 10 183 0 218 10 213 10 175 0 197 0 170 0 177 0
12 I Douglas Acevedo Puerto Rico 168 0 201 10 235 5 199 0 214 0. 200 0 188 0 173 0
13 C Lee Sang-Hun Korea 201 0 172 0 213 0 183 0 215 10 222 10 203 0 217 10
14 O  Scoftt Sadler Australia 222 10 210 10 216 0 229 10 163 0 176 0 170 0 153 0
14 P  Robert Smith USA - 167 0 199 0 184 0 179 0 190 0 182 0 209 10 249 10
16 J  Francisco Colon Puerto Rico 240 10 183 0 201 0 209 10 192 0 193 0 167 0 191 10
Pos. Code Game 9 Game 10 Game 11 Game 12 Game 13 Game 14 Game 15 Game 16 Jotal Bns. Grand Diff. Avg.
1 D 247 10 224 10 207 10 194 10 178 0 265 10 196 10 212 0 3466 120 3586 0 216.6
2 A 166 0 179 5 233 10 198 0 237 10 225 10 177 0 219 10 3353 105 3458 128 2096
3 N 225 10 183 0 184 0 201 10 230 10 227 10 193 10 211 10 3340 110 3450 136 208.8
4 E 178 0 226 10 234 10 186 10 199 0 244 10 237 10 209 0 3326 80 3406 180 207.9
5 H 182 0 205 10 166 0 223 10 234 10 206 10 190 0 216 0 3288 100 3388 198 2055
6 K 211 10 223 10 193 10 194 0 183 10 223 10 192 10 226 10 3247 110 3357 229 2029
7 G 225 0 181 0 178 0 210 10 203 0 180 5 196 10 202 10 3251 75 3326 260 203.2
8 L 195 0 192 10 204 10 203 10 159 10 180 5 224 0 201 0 3180 105 3285 301 198.8
9 B 206 10 172 0 189 10 188 0 223 10 204 0 149 0 204 0 3208 65 3273 313 2005
10 M 234 10 201 10 174 0 200 0 196 0o 171 0 174 10" 222 10 3177 90 3267 319 1986
11 F 224 10 179 0 179 0 223 10 194 0 185 10 199 10 211 10 3173 80 3253 333 1983
12 | 187 10 179 5 257 10 149 6 170 0 214 0 189 10 179 0 3102 50 3152 434 1939
13 c 169 .0 228 10 204 0 182 0 151 0 214 0 165 0 147 0 3086 40 3126 460 1929
14 O 197 10 223 0 199 0 200 0 196 10 143 0 144 0 189 10 3030 60 3090 496 1894
14 P 177 0 212 0 167 10 201 10 170 0 168 0 181 0 205 10 3040 50 3090 496 190.0
16 J 192 0 163 0 167 0 160 0 196 10 201 0o 17 0 184 0 3010 40 3050 536 188.1
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